

भारत सरकार/Government of India

वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्रालय/Ministry of Commerce & Industry पेट्रोलियम तथा विस्फोटक सुरक्षा संगठन (पैसो) /Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organisation (PESO)

घर क्रमांक- २१६, दूसरी मंजिल, IDBI बैंक के ऊपर, चांदमारी, गुवाहाटी, आसाम -७८१०२१

गुवाहाटी- 781021

House No. 216, 2nd Floor, above IDBI, Chandmari, Guwahati, Assam - 781021

> ई-मेल:/E-mail : dycceguwahati@explosives.gov.in फोन / फ़ैक्स नंबर:/Phone/Fax No: 0361 - 2652783,2655144

दिनांक/Dated : 06/10/2020

सेवा में/То,

अनुज़प्ति सं./No: S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518)

M/s. NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES,(NEIGRIHMS), SURVEY No.- 83-0/140, VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, CITY,

MAWDIANG DIANG,

SHILLONG

Taluka: NEIGRIHMS,

District: EAST KHASI HILLS,

State: Meghalaya PIN: 793018

विषय :/Sub : Survey No, 83-0/14, VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya, PIN: 793018 स्थित LIQUID OXYGEN, गैस के संपीडित पात्र / पात्रों में भंडारण के लिए स्थिर एवं गतिशील दाब पात्र (अज्वलित) नियम, 2016 के अधीन स्वीकृत अनुज़िस संख्या S/EC/MG/03/1 के नवीनीकरण संबंध में /Storage of NLIQUID OXYGEN gas in pressure vessels at Survey No, 83-0/14, VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya, PIN: 793018 - Licence No : S/EC/MG/03/1 grant in form LS-1A of SMPV(U) Rules, 2016-Renewal of Licence Regarding

महोदय/Sir

(s),

कृषया आपके दिनांक : 22/09/2020 के पत्र संख्या: OIN612266 का संदर्भ ग्रहण करें ।/Please refer to your application No.OIN612266 dated 22/09/2020 .

अनुज़प्ति संख्या : S/EC/MG/03/1 का नवीकरण दिनांक 30th सितंबर 2022 तक कर इसके साथ अग्रेषित की जा रही हैं।

Licence Number: S/EC/MG/03/1 is renewed and is valid upto 30th September 2022 is forwarded herwith.

दिनांक 30/09/2022 . से आगे अनुत्रप्ति नवीनीकरण हेतु उपरोक्त नियम के नियम 55 के प्रावधानों का पालन किया जाएं। विलंब शुल्क से बचने हेतु शुल्क के साथ मूल अनुत्रप्ति तथा अन्य दस्तावेज अधिकतम

दिनांक : 30 सितंबर, 2022 तक The Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives, Guwahati में जरूर पहुंच जाने चाहिए।

The provisions of the Rule 55 of the above said rules shall be followed for further renewal of the licence beyond 30/9/2022. The renewal application along with fees, Original licence and other documents shall reach in the Office of The Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives, Guwahati, latest by 30th September, 2022 to avoid late fee.

कृपया अनुज्ञप्ति प्राप्ति की पावती दें ।/Please acknowledge the receipt of the licence.

ਮਕਫੀय/Yours faithfull

(Dr. M.I.Z.Ansari)) उप मख्य विस्फोटक नियंत्रव

Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives उप मुक्त्यशां मस्त्रवाग का नियत्रक

Dy Chief Controller of Explosives गुवाहाटो/Guwahati

(For more information regarding status, fees and other details please visit our website http://peso.gov.in)



FORM LS-1A/VSQ - proper=1ec (See Rules 50, 51, 54 and 55)/(नियम 50, 51, 54 और 55 देखें)

Licence to Store Compressed gas in pressure vessel or vessels दाब पात्र या पात्रों में संपीड़ित गैस भण्डारकरण के लिए अनुजनि

अनुज्ञप्ति सं/Licence No. : S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518)

फीस रूपए/Fee Rs. 17500/- per year/प्रति वर्ष

Licence is hereby granted to NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES,(NEIGRIHMS), SURVEY No.-83-0/140, VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, CITY ,MAWDIANG DIANG,SHILLONG, Taluka: NEIGRIHMS, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya PIN: 793018 valid only for the storage of compressed gas in 1 Number(s) of pressure vessels as indicated below in the licensed premises described below and shown in the plan No.S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518) dated 03/03/2020 subject to the provisions of the indian Explosives Act, 1884 (4 of 1884) and the rules made thereunder and to the further conditions of this licence.

8th NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES,(NEIGRIHMS), SURVEY No.- 83-0/140, VILLAGE-MAWDIANG DIANG, CITY ,MAWDIANG DIANG, SHILLONG, Taluka: NEIGRIHMS, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya PIN: 793018 को नीचे वर्षित अनुतार परिसरों में और रेखाकन संख्या S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518) dated 03/03/2020 में पारतीय विस्फोटक अधिवियम, 1884 (1884 का 4) और उसके अधीन बनाए गए नियमों तथा इस अनुतारि की अन्य राती पर 1 दाब पात्र / पात्रों में मंगीरिक रीम के प्रधानमा के किया अवतरिष्ठ की अन्य राती पर 1 दाब पात्र / पात्रों में मंगीरिक रीम के प्रधानमा के किया अवतरिष्ठ की अन्य राती पर 1 दाब पात्र / पात्रों में मंगीरिक रीम के प्रधानमा के किया अवतरिष्ठ की अन्य राती पर 1 दाब पात्र / पात्रों

में संपीड़ित गैस के मण्डारण के लिए अनुज्ञप्ति मंजूर की जाती है। यह अनुज्ञमि 30 सितंबर 2022 तक प्रवृत्त रहेगी।

The Licence shall remain in force till the 30th September2022.

		State of Gas/गैस की स्थिति	cubic meter/जल क्षमता	Max. working Pre. (kg/cm²)/अधिकतम वर्किग	Quantity Granted in kgs(Liquified gas)/किलोग्रॅम में जारी मात्रा (लिक्विफाईड गेसेस)
18T2258	LIQUID OXYGEN	Liquified	9.67	17.488	9934
Total Water capacity			9.67		

February 12, 2020

For Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives EC, Kolkata

## DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF THE LICENSED PREMISES/अनुज्ञम परिसर का विवरण और अवस्थिती

The licensed premises, the layout boundaries and other particulars of which are shown in the attached approved plan No. S/EC/MG/03/1 dated 03/03/2020 are situated at ShillongMAWDIANG DIANG and consists of 1 Number(s) vessel(s) for storage of :/अनुत्रप्त परिसर, प्रविधित सीमा और अन्य विवरण जो संलान अनुपोरित रेखाचित्र क.S/EC/MG/03/1 दिनांक 03/03/2020 में दर्शाए गए है ShillongMAWDIANG DIANG पर स्थित है और इसमे 1 वेसल सम्मिलत है।

- a) Flammable/Corrosive/Toxic Gases :/ज्वलनशील / संकारक / विषेली गैसों;
- b) Non-Toxic Gases :/अविषेली गैसों : LIQUID OXYGEN

and is situated at SurveyNo : 83-0/14 Village/Town : ShillongMAWDIANG DIANG Police Station : SHILLONG District : EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya , Pin :

/प्लाट संख्या SurveyNo : 83-0/14 गांव या नगर :ShillongMAWDIANG DIANG पुलीस थाना SHILLONG जिला EAST KHASI HILLS राज्य Meghalaya , Pin : 79 में स्थित है।

## SPACE FOR ENDORSEMENT OF RENEWALS/नवीकरण के पृष्ठांकन के लिए स्थान

	Date of Renewal/नवीकरण की तारीख		Signature and stamp of the licensing authority/अनुजापन प्राधिकारी के हस्ताक्षर और कार्यालय की नुदा	
This licence shall be renewable without any concession in fee for three years in the absence of contravention of the provision of the Indian Explosives Act, 1884, or the Static and Mobile Pressure Vessles (Unfired) Rules, 2016, framed thereunder or of the conditions of the licence /अनुब्रीस, भारतीय विस्फोटक अधिनयम, 1884 या उसके अधीन अधीन बनाए गए स्थिए एवं तिकारी का उत्तर्यन न होने की दशा में, की स्थे अनुब्रीस की शर्तों का उत्तर्यन न होने की दशा में, की स्थे विद्या किया की शर्तों का उत्तर्यन न होने की दशा में, की स्थे विद्या किया किया है की तीन वर्ष तक नवीकृत की आएगी।	06/10/2020	30/09/2022	Dr. M.I.ZAnsari DCCE For Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives Assam By 460 Fragge of 90	qalqafirin

This licence is liable to be cancelled if the licenced premises are not found conforming to the description and conditions attached hereto and contravention of any of the rules and conditions under which this licence is granted and the holder of this licence is also punishable with imprisonment for the term which may extend to two years or with fine which may extend to three thousand rupees or with both /पदि निरीक्षण के समय अनुक्रम पीसर इससे उपाबद्ध विवरण और शर्ती के अनुरुप नहीं पाया जाता है और जिन नियमों और शर्ती के अपीन यह अनुक्षम मंजूर की गई है, उनमें से किसी का उल्लंघन होता है तो उस दशा में यह अनुवहि रह की जा सकती है और अनुवहि का धारक कारावास से, जिसकी अर्वाध दो वर्ष तक की हो सकेगी, या जुमीन से, जो तीन हजार रुपये तक का हो सकेगा, या दोनों से दण्डनीय भी होगा।

http://10.0.50.28/PesoIIIV/licence/CustomizeLetterPrint.aspx

14-10-2020